Contract may be extended only by a written agreement of the parties. 

5. Compensation and Method of Payment: City agrees to pay the 

Contractor compensation for its services rendered to the City not to exceed the 

amount shown in Contractor’s Bid which is a total of eighty-four thousand one 

hundred seventy-three dollars and zero cents ($84,173.00). One payment shall be 

made to Contractor upon receipt of Contractor’s one invoice which shall be 

submitted at the completion and acceptance of the Contractor’s work. City reserves 

the right to withhold an amount City deems necessary to pay any claims for labor